atdec.com
A B
Ø10.5mm
(0.41”)
(0.79”)
20mm
SAFETY BOLT HOLE SIZE
AND LOCATION OPTIONAL TUBE JOINERS
COMPONENT CHECKLIST
Item Name QTY
A Pole Ø50mm (1.97”), 1000mm (39.37”) Long 1
B Pole End Ring 1
When drilling new holes always ensure they
are diametrically opposite each other so that
the bolt can pass straight through.
ADM-TX
Tube Extension Joiner
Technical Summary
ADM-T1000-B
Pole 1000
No portion of this document or any artwork contained herein should be reproduced in any way without the express written consent of Atdec Pty Ltd.
Due to continuing product development, the manufacturer reserves the right to alter specifications without notice. ©20171207A
ADM-T1000-B Page 1 of 1
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Identical safety bolt holes are provided at each end of the tube.Two orientations are provided at 90 degrees to each other so that
you can best align your AV equipment with the cable management hole in the ceiling mount or tube joiner.
If tubes are cut to length during installation then these holes should be re-drilled at the equipment end, leaving the original holes
for use in the ceiling mount. The tube end ring is then used to cover the sawn end and protect your cables from the rough edge
while leaving a clean finish.
Safety bolts are included with all 50mm ADM-T products and MUST be set in place before any AV equipment is fitted.
It is imperative that a safety bolt is used through all mounts and tube joiners.